MCCC has one (1) walk-through metal detector located at the front 
entrance of the facility. A handheld wand is utilized for any person entering the side entrance or 
cell searches. The front entrance provides an entry and exit for the public.  

The average length of stay is 11.85 days, four hundred thirty-six (436) males and one hundred 
four (104) females for a total of five hundred forty (540) individuals were booked in 2024. MCCC 
has an authorized staffing of four (4) administration positions, fourteen (14) correctional officers, 
and one (1) nurse. MCCC maintains staffing levels of one (1) staff to fourteen (14) inmates.